U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595	RECO		
(Rev. 5/39)		102460592	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Docket No.: WAM-04201
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 2 2 -0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC Corporation
Hitoshi NOZAKI	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	24
YesNo <u>X</u>	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan
(X) Assignment () Merger	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X
Execution Date: May 15, 2003	
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app	elication, the execution date of the applications is: May 15, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Patent Group Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	
Street Address: Exchange Place, 53 State Street	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109-2804	
	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> (X) Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	7. Deposit account number:
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Donald W. Muirhead: 33,978	May 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Pate	ed with required covered sheet information to: ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	shington, D.C. 20231
9/2003 BYRHE 00000141 10443548	

01 FC:8021

40.00 90

3562020v2

ASSIGNMENT

		71001011111	31 1 1	
	EREAS, each of the und	ersigned has developed cer	tain inventions described in a U.S.	patent application
entitled: H i	gh-Pressure Disc	harge Lamp and Fab	rication Method of the S	ame
	secuted on even date here ecuted on ow U.S. Patent No	rewith; ; filed on	;	
and h prior assignm	as full right to convey the ents, agreements, licens	heir entire interest both leg	al and equitable in and to said inve erests, or other encumbrances wha	entions free from all tsoever; and
5-chome, Mir	REAS, NEC Corporation ato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, i and any and all patents	s desirous of acquiring the	nese corporation having executive entire right, title and interest in an	offices at 7-1, Shiba d to said invention
consideration undersigned h right, title and application, a	, the receipt and sufficient nereby sells, assigns, tract l interest throughout the and all applications resul	ncy of which are hereby a nsfers and sets over unto s world in and to said inven	ne Dollar (\$1.00) and other good as eknowledged by each of the unders aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and ition or inventions, as described in any and all divisionals, continuation and all resulting patents;	signed, each of the assigns, the entire the aforesaid
on said applic	ation or applications to	d hereby authorizes and re said ASSIGNEE or its suc nafter act on behalf of said	quests the issuing authority to issuccessors and assigns; each of the un ASSIGNEE;	e any and all patents dersigned agrees
ASSIGNEE of successors and or for other le requested; exertive; and	r its successors and assid assigns, any facts related assigns, any facts related all proceedings whenevecute and deliver, on recogenerally to do everyth	gns, to communicate to sa ting to said invention or in ver requested; to testify in a quest, all lawful papers req ing possible to aid said AS	ny further payment or compensation id ASSIGNEE, its representatives of ventions including evidence for intended in the interference or other legal procuired to make any of the foregoing SIGNEE, its successors or assigns antion or inventions in this or any forms.	or agents or its erference purposes eedings, whenever provisions and nominees to
Each Ma. 02109, to locument.	of the undersigned here insert hereon any furth	by authorizes Choate, Hall er identification information	& Stewart of Exchange Place, 53 on necessary or desirable for record	State Street, Boston lation of this
Inven	tor(s)	Date Signed	Witness	
Name: Hito	shi NOZAKI	May 15, 2003	Joshipide kajika	wa
Vame:				
,				
Vame:				
l. ,				
Vame:				

() Additional inventors are being named on a separate sheet attached hereto

HWD2 760076v1

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014105 FRAME: 0748